

Permit Number **2020-####** 

## **Municipal (LGU) Permit**

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapters 103B and 103D, consistent with the administrative rules of the Lower Minnesota River Watershed District, and on the basis of statements and information contained in the permit application, local controls and supporting information provided by the applicant, the Board of Managers of the Lower Minnesota River Watershed District find that the applicant's official controls and processes are sufficient to implement the performance standards contained in the District's Watershed Management Plan and its administrative rules. Therefore, this **PERMIT** is issued to the applicant as provided below.

Permittee: City of XXXXX		
Address: 1234 City View Street, XXXX, MN #####		
Purpose of Permit:	Authorized Action:	
To ensure compliance with the performance standards contained in the Lower Minnesota River Watershed District's Watershed Management Plan and its administrative rules.	Issue municipal permits, regulate land uses and take other necessary and appropriate actions under the official controls of the municipality in a manner consistent with the performance standards contained in the Lower Minnesota River Watershed District's Watershed Management Plan and its administrative rules	
Authorized Agent Name and Title	Email address:	Phone number:
Issued Date:	Effective Date:	Expiration Date:
Authorized Issuer Name and Title	Email address:	Phone number:

This permit is granted **subject to** the following **CONDITIONS**:

**LIMITATIONS:** (a) Any violation of the terms and provisions of this permit, failure to implement municipal controls or other action inconstant with the performance standards contained in the Lower Minnesota River Watershed District's Watershed Management Plan and its administrative rules shall constitute a violation of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 103D. (b) This permit is permissive only. No liability shall be imposed upon or incurred by the Lower Minnesota River Watershed District or any of its employees, on account of the granting hereof or on account of any damage to any person or property resulting from any act or omission of the Permittee relating to any matter hereunder.

**MODIFICATION:** The Permittee must notify the Lower Minnesota River Watershed District in writing of any proposed changes to its official controls that might affect compliance with the performance standards contain in the Lower Minnesota River Watershed District's Watershed Management Plan and its administrative rules.

**COMPLIANCE AUDIT:** All actions taken by the applicant under this permit shall be subject to compliance review and audit by the Lower Minnesota River Watershed District. Applicant shall cooperate with the Lower Minnesota River Watershed District's request for compliance data and information related to municipal permits and other actions taken under this permit. Failure to cooperate or the submission of false data, statements, reports, or any such additional information, at any time shall be deemed as just grounds for revocation of this permit.